
Note: Students are randomly assigned a number so that their comments can be identified as belonging to the same person.
Page 1 of 3

Course Evaluation System Spring 2016-2017Professor Detail Report
INTERMEDIATE CONVERSATION

ITL 235  01   Grazioli Bruno

Q1

Q2a

Q2b

Q3a

How would you describe your own efforts to learn in this course?

What features of this course made the most valuable contributions to your learning?

In what ways could specific features of this course be improved?

How would you assess the overall quality of instruction?

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 1

moderate

i would say that i could've put more effort into this course, but i think the amount of heart i put into it overshadows where i didn't always do as well as i could have.

I attended all classes, completed all homework assignments, and asked questions during class.

I kept on top of work, which was mostly weekly listenings and responses and some other assignments/projects. Weekly assignments helped me regularly practice 
active listening; in-class participation and oral projects forced me to become more comfortable speaking the language.

I put in a lot effort to learn in this course. I listened to the audios multiple times, and also made an effort to participate in class.

I put a lot of effort into the work for this class. The audio activities sometimes took me a really long time, but I also felt like I got a lot out of them.

A 2 credit course, tried but did not put a ton of effort into it

I did as much work possible for this course, and did my best to keep up with assignments.

I loved this class and put in effort every class and for every homework.

So great! Everything is perfect!

the change of location for an italian course was so beneficial. sometimes i feel like i won't be able to speak outside of hatfield hall, but this course proved that wrong. 
i learned a lot about plants and nature both in english and italian, and i learned a lot about myself through forcing myself to be outside of my comfort zone and talk 
about plants (not a science person) in a foreign language.

The online component of the course helped build my vocabulary and made me feel more comfortable speaking up in class.

Clarity on Moodle and website, incorporation of the Greenhouse and its resources, variety of interesting assignments, manageable workload (was the perfect amount 
for a 2-credit class), clear and helpful feedback on written & oral components

I liked the variety of topics in the audios and also that it was based around the botanic garden. I was different than the rest of the classes because of that, and I would 
definitely recommend this class to others were to be offered other semesters.

This course was great because I could really see how I would be able to use what we were learning in the future. The audios were really helpful, and, while it was 
difficult, I really liked the Pompeii project, too. The classes were fun and I liked the way the botanical gardens were a part of them.

I really liked the website where we could learn about vocab I would never had known before

The location at the Green House allowed me to interact with and memorize the words better.

I loved it when we went in the gardens to talk about the plants while looking at them directly.

Nothing

n/a

None.

-

I would have liked to have a transcript that accompanied the audios- while I understand that the audios were meant to have us listen more closely, but I would have 
appreciated to have the audios also written out. I also think that this class took up more time than anticipated- but I definitely feel like I learned a lot from it.

There were parts of this course that were unclear or confusing, like the midterm project. I was also a bit confused about what we were supposed to do for the two 
videos.

More conversation? With each other just to be more comfortable

n/a

Spend more time in the gardens :)

SO NICE, SO AWESOME, SO FRIENDLY

Click Here to View Report by Student

https://inb.smith.edu:8890/reports/rwservlet?cmdkey=xtrhts9&P_RptKey=90572439&P_RptKey2=90572439&P_Survey_Id=16&P_Term_Code=201703&P_CRN=42169


Note: Students are randomly assigned a number so that their comments can be identified as belonging to the same person.
Page 2 of 3

Course Evaluation System Spring 2016-2017Professor Detail Report
INTERMEDIATE CONVERSATION

ITL 235  01   Grazioli Bruno

Q3b

Q3c

Q4

What do you see as the strengths of this instructor?

What would you like to see the instructor improve about her / his teaching?

The instructor created an effective learning environment.

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

super amazing professor

Professor Grazioli creates a supportive environment where every student feels welcome to contribute. His lectures are creative and provide a comprehensive view on 
the subjects at hand. His class significantly added to my Smith experience and I am a better writer, thinker, and speaker because of his instruction.

Excellent

I really liked having Bruno as a professor. This was not my first semester having him as an instructor, and I like that he genuinely cares for his students and he makes 
an effort to make sure that we understand the material and will go out of his way to clarify concepts.

Bruno is great. His classes are always fun and I definitely learn a lot, too.

Great I love having Bruno as a professor

I learned a lot from taking this class. I think my italian speaking skills have improved and I feel more confident about speaking.

I think Bruno is an amazing prof. He makes every feel supported which creates a great learning environment.

friendly, nice, awesome

i could write about the boring parts of what makes a great professor, like responding to emails fast and being easily accessible to ask questions, but bruno is more than 
that. he cares greatly about the development of every student he teaches, he cares about our goals and aspirations, and he cares about how we are doing on any given 
day. this definitely made for a positive learning environment.

Professor Grazioli has high expectations and I feel challenged in his class without feeling hopeless. He creates an incredible classroom environment and I have 
become better at speaking up in class.

Quick, clear, helpful feedback, intriguing and engaging assignments, instructor's approachability and friendliness

Bruno is really engaging and he makes an effort to make interesting assignments- such as having the midterm and final be oral presentations relevant to the botanic 
garden so that we would have to make the effort to go to the garden on our own time, which I really appreciated.

He gives clear and helpful feedback on assignments, and does a great job keeping the class engaging and interesting while clearly explaining ideas.

Engaging, tries to make the class fun

Professor Grazioli made sure the learning environment was a good place to make mistakes and to keep improving.

I love how excited he is about italian and how he shows us that which makes us want to learn even more!

try not to immediately go back to English when we don't get something

n/a

None.

-

I feel like I spent more time than anticipated on the coursework- especially the audios. I would have liked to maybe see videos accompanied with audios, especially 
because videos can be more interesting than audios, and might have helped me understand the material better.

Parts of this course felt a little disorganized, but I think this was the first time it was in the botanical garden, so that might have been part of it.

nothing

n/a

I can't think of anything..!

Strongly Agree: 7
Agree: 2
Disagree: 0
Strongly Disagree: 0

Click Here to View Report by Student

Summary:

https://inb.smith.edu:8890/reports/rwservlet?cmdkey=xtrhts9&P_RptKey=90572439&P_RptKey2=90572439&P_Survey_Id=16&P_Term_Code=201703&P_CRN=42169


Note: Students are randomly assigned a number so that their comments can be identified as belonging to the same person.
Page 3 of 3

Course Evaluation System Spring 2016-2017Professor Detail Report
INTERMEDIATE CONVERSATION

ITL 235  01   Grazioli Bruno

Q5 The course contributed significantly to my education.

Q4

Q5

7

6

2

3

0

0

0

0

 3.78

 3.67

 .44

 .50

 3.66

 3.55

 .52

 .65

 3.61

 3.56

 .59

 .64

 3.51

 3.46

 .65

 .69

Question 1st
Ans

2nd
Ans

3rd
Ans

4th
Ans

Mean Deviation

9

9

Number of 
Responses

Course

ITL
Mean

ITL
Deviation

Course Prefix

Division
Mean

Division
Deviation

Division 1
Humanities

College
Mean

College
Deviation

College

 Summary of quantitative questions with comparative course prefix, division, and college means.

Enrollment: 9

Q4: 

Q5: 

Question Text:

The instructor created an effective learning environment. 

The course contributed significantly to my education. 

(1stAns=Strongly Agree, 2ndAns=Agree, 3rdAns=Disagree, 4thAns=Strongly Disagree)

(1stAns=Strongly Agree, 2ndAns=Agree, 3rdAns=Disagree, 4thAns=Strongly Disagree)

Q4: 

Q5: 

Mean and deviation figures are calculated with the following number equivalents: 

1stAns=4, 2ndAns=3, 3rdAns=2, 4thAns=1

1stAns=4, 2ndAns=3, 3rdAns=2, 4thAns=1

  

Strongly Agree: 6
Agree: 3
Disagree: 0
Strongly Disagree: 0

Click Here to View Report by Student

Mean:  3.78
Deviation:   .44

Mean:  3.67
Deviation:   .50

Summary:

https://inb.smith.edu:8890/reports/rwservlet?cmdkey=xtrhts9&P_RptKey=90572439&P_RptKey2=90572439&P_Survey_Id=16&P_Term_Code=201703&P_CRN=42169

