Course Evaluation System

Professor Detail Report INTERMEDIATE CONVERSATION

Spring 2016-2017

ITL 235 01 Grazioli Bruno

Click Here to View Report by Student

Q1	How would you describe your own efforts to learn in this course?
1	moderate
2	i would say that i could've put more effort into this course, but i think the amount of heart i put into it overshadows where i didn't always do as well as i could have.
3	I attended all classes, completed all homework assignments, and asked questions during class.
4	I kept on top of work, which was mostly weekly listenings and responses and some other assignments/projects. Weekly assignments helped me regularly practice active listening; in-class participation and oral projects forced me to become more comfortable speaking the language.
5	I put in a lot effort to learn in this course. I listened to the audios multiple times, and also made an effort to participate in class.
6	I put a lot of effort into the work for this class. The audio activities sometimes took me a really long time, but I also felt like I got a lot out of them.
7	A 2 credit course, tried but did not put a ton of effort into it
8	I did as much work possible for this course, and did my best to keep up with assignments.
9	I loved this class and put in effort every class and for every homework.
Q2a	What features of this course made the most valuable contributions to your learning?
1	So great! Everything is perfect!
2	the change of location for an italian course was so beneficial. sometimes i feel like i won't be able to speak outside of hatfield hall, but this course proved that wrong. i learned a lot about plants and nature both in english and italian, and i learned a lot about myself through forcing myself to be outside of my comfort zone and talk about plants (not a science person) in a foreign language.
3	The online component of the course helped build my vocabulary and made me feel more comfortable speaking up in class.
4	Clarity on Moodle and website, incorporation of the Greenhouse and its resources, variety of interesting assignments, manageable workload (was the perfect amount for a 2-credit class), clear and helpful feedback on written & oral components
5	I liked the variety of topics in the audios and also that it was based around the botanic garden. I was different than the rest of the classes because of that, and I would definitely recommend this class to others were to be offered other semesters.
6	This course was great because I could really see how I would be able to use what we were learning in the future. The audios were really helpful, and, while it was difficult, I really liked the Pompeii project, too. The classes were fun and I liked the way the botanical gardens were a part of them.
7	I really liked the website where we could learn about vocab I would never had known before
8	The location at the Green House allowed me to interact with and memorize the words better.
9	I loved it when we went in the gardens to talk about the plants while looking at them directly.
Q2b	In what ways could specific features of this course be improved?
1	Nothing
2	n/a
3	None.
4	-
5	I would have liked to have a transcript that accompanied the audios-while I understand that the audios were meant to have us listen more closely, but I would have appreciated to have the audios also written out. I also think that this class took up more time than anticipated- but I definitely feel like I learned a lot from it.
6	There were parts of this course that were unclear or confusing, like the midterm project. I was also a bit confused about what we were supposed to do for the two videos.
7	More conversation? With each other just to be more comfortable
8	n/a
9	Spend more time in the gardens:)
Q3a	How would you assess the overall quality of instruction?
1	SO NICE, SO AWESOME, SO FRIENDLY

Course Evaluation System

Summary:

Professor Detail Report INTERMEDIATE CONVERSATION

Spring 2016-2017

ITL 235 01 Grazioli Bruno

Click Here to View Report by Student

2	super amazing professor
3	Professor Grazioli creates a supportive environment where every student feels welcome to contribute. His lectures are creative and provide a comprehensive view on the subjects at hand. His class significantly added to my Smith experience and I am a better writer, thinker, and speaker because of his instruction.
4	Excellent
5	I really liked having Bruno as a professor. This was not my first semester having him as an instructor, and I like that he genuinely cares for his students and he makes an effort to make sure that we understand the material and will go out of his way to clarify concepts.
6	Bruno is great. His classes are always fun and I definitely learn a lot, too.
7	Great I love having Bruno as a professor
8	I learned a lot from taking this class. I think my italian speaking skills have improved and I feel more confident about speaking.
9	I think Bruno is an amazing prof. He makes every feel supported which creates a great learning environment.
Q3b	What do you see as the strengths of this instructor?
1	friendly, nice, awesome
2	i could write about the boring parts of what makes a great professor, like responding to emails fast and being easily accessible to ask questions, but bruno is more than that, he cares greatly about the development of every student he teaches, he cares about our goals and aspirations, and he cares about how we are doing on any given day, this definitely made for a positive learning environment.
3	Professor Grazioli has high expectations and I feel challenged in his class without feeling hopeless. He creates an incredible classroom environment and I have become better at speaking up in class.
4	Quick, clear, helpful feedback, intriguing and engaging assignments, instructor's approachability and friendliness
5	Bruno is really engaging and he makes an effort to make interesting assignments- such as having the midterm and final be oral presentations relevant to the botanic garden so that we would have to make the effort to go to the garden on our own time, which I really appreciated.
6	He gives clear and helpful feedback on assignments, and does a great job keeping the class engaging and interesting while clearly explaining ideas.
7	Engaging, tries to make the class fun
8	Professor Grazioli made sure the learning environment was a good place to make mistakes and to keep improving.
9	I love how excited he is about italian and how he shows us that which makes us want to learn even more!
Q3c	What would you like to see the instructor improve about her / his teaching?
1	try not to immediately go back to English when we don't get something
2	n/a
3	None.
4	-
5	I feel like I spent more time than anticipated on the coursework- especially the audios. I would have liked to maybe see videos accompanied with audios, especially because videos can be more interesting than audios, and might have helped me understand the material better.
6	Parts of this course felt a little disorganized, but I think this was the first time it was in the botanical garden, so that might have been part of it.
7	nothing
8	n/a
9	I can't think of anything!
Q4	The instructor created an effective learning environment.
Agree: Disagre	

Course Evaluation System

Professor Detail Report INTERMEDIATE CONVERSATION

ITL 235 01 Grazioli Bruno

Spring 2016-2017

Click Here to View Report by Student

Mean: 3.78 Deviation: .44

The course contributed significantly to my education.

Strongly Agree: 6 Agree: 3 Disagree: 0 Strongly Disagree: 0

Summary: Mean: 3.67 Deviation: .50

Summary of quantitative questions with comparative course prefix, division, and college means.

Enrollment: 9

	Course							Course Prefix		Division 1 Humanities		College	
Question	1st Ans	2nd Ans	3rd Ans	4th Ans	Number of Responses	Mean	Deviation	ITL Mean	ITL Deviation	Division Mean	Division Deviation	College Mean	College Deviation
Q4	7	2	0	0	9	3.78	.44	3.66	.52	3.61	.59	3.51	.65
Q5	6	3	0	0	9	3.67	.50	3.55	.65	3.56	.64	3.46	.69

Question Text:

Q4: The instructor created an effective learning environment. (1stAns=Strongly Agree, 2ndAns=Agree, 3rdAns=Disagree, 4thAns=Strongly Disagree)

Q5: The course contributed significantly to my education. (1stAns=Strongly Agree, 2ndAns=Agree, 3rdAns=Disagree, 4thAns=Strongly Disagree)

Mean and deviation figures are calculated with the following number equivalents:

Q4: 1stAns=4, 2ndAns=3, 3rdAns=2, 4thAns=1 Q5: 1stAns=4, 2ndAns=3, 3rdAns=2, 4thAns=1